News Flash Home
The original item was published from 12/14/2018 8:53:29 AM to 12/14/2018 8:54:25 AM.

News Flash

City News Updates

Posted on: December 14, 2018

[ARCHIVED] Precautionary Boil Water Advisory Lifted

Precautionary Boil Water LIFTED

A water main break occurred on Wednesday, December 12th on A1A just north of Sheridan Street resulting in a loss of pressure and prompted  a precautionary boil water advisory for water customers in the following area.


•    A1A north of Sheridan Street up to and including the Dr. Von D. Mizell-Eula Johnson State Park.

After 2 days of bacteriological testing, all tests show that the water is safe to use for drinking and cooking. It is no longer necessary to boil your water. The Department of Public Utilities apologizes for the inconvenience and thanks you for your patience.

Official Notification
Facebook Twitter Email